FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECO	03-29-1	- <del>-</del>	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (				_	· ·
Tab settings ⇔ To the Ho	onorable Commissioner of Patent.	100995		ed origina	documents or copy thereof.
	enveying party(les): 7.23.24.9		•	Idress of re	eceiving party(ies)
1. Name of co	anveying party(les).	=	Name: Mic		• • • •
(I) DNS	Scientific, Inc. FRANCE				
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 15 No	Internal Addr	ess:	
3. Nature of co	onveyance:			· -	
			Street Address: 98-25 65th Road		
띠 Security	Agreement	ange of Name	<del></del>		
Other	1		City: Rego	Park	State: _ <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11374</u>
Execution Date: (1) May 9, 1997			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application	number(s) or patent number(s):				<del></del>
If this docu	ument is being filed together with a	a new application, th	e execution da	te of the ap	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.				o.(s)	
	09/228,384				
DOCKET NO	o.: DANL 12.286A Ac	l dditional numbers atlache	d? □ Yes 25 No		
	address of party to whom corresp document should be mailed:	oondence (	5. Total numbe	r of applicat	ions and patents involved:
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Internal Address: 350 Fifth Avenue					
<u></u>					arged to deposit account ee due
Street Add	ress: Empire State Buil	lding	3. Deposit acc	ount numbe	er:
	60th Floor		08-1634	4	
City: <u>New</u>	York State: NY		(Attach duplica	te copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
	E No.: (212) 643-5000	0110 DO NOT USE TH	IIS SDACE		
		// NOT 03E IN	IIJ SFAUE		
To the bes the original SAMSO	N HETFGOTT e of Person Signing	foregoing information  ()  Sig	nature )		MARCH 22, 1999 Date
KLO 110 1	Mail documents to	be recorded with requ	ired cover sheet	Information	
<u>^</u>	1	ner of Patents & Trade Washington, D.C		gnments	
03/26/1999 DHGUYEN	,	<i>:</i>		enia i	hy Evarase Mail
01 FC:581	40.00 00			(Rece	by Express Mail hipt No <i>EM346870805US</i> )
1	Any fee due with this paper, no covered by an endland about	t fully		on 🥱	3/22/97 ant to 37 C.F.R.1.10.
	covered by an endlosed check, charged on Deposit Acct. No. 0	may be 8-1634		by	Juga la Houseman

PATENT

**REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0213** 

DOCKET NO.: DANL 12.286A

## ASSIGNMENT

MHEDEAS, DMS Scientific, Inc. of 2418 East 23rd St.,

MIDOKIYN, N.Y. 11235 (hereinafter "UNS") is the sole and

involutive owner by assignment, of the United States Patent

involution Serial No. 08/350,234 filed December 6, 1994 for

Therspeutic Methods Utilizing Naturally Derived Bio-Active

'Complexes and Delivery Systems Thereof".

WHEREAS; Michael M. Danielov of 98-25 65th Road, Rego Hark, New York 11374, (hereinafter "Danielov") is desirous will acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and linear the same:

Mow, Therefore, To All Whom It May Concern: be it known mat for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of Thick is hereby acknowledged DNS has sold, assigned, rememberred and set over, and by these presents does sell, transfer and set over unto the said Danielov, the plication for Letters Patent aforesaid and the inventions The state of them therein set forth and described, the right The claim pridrity thereto, and any and all Letters Patent of " United States which may be granted thereon or therefor well as any Raissues or Reexaminations thereof, the same be held and enjoyed by the said Danielov, his assigns or ther legal representatives, for his own use and enjoyment, for the use and enjoyment of his assigns or other legal to the end of the term or terms for which Tetters Patent are granted or may be reissued, as fully entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by this assignment and sale not be made.

DNS Scientific, Inc.

, Alexander

Name: Michael M. Danielov

Title: President

Bite-

5/9/97

RECORDED: 03/23/1999

PATENT REEL: 9840 FRAME: 0214